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Charging Dock Charging Dock : Charging Dock
Rated Input : USB-C PD 5V/2.1A, 8V/2A Enanu-zmm- USBG PO SVIz.1A, 9V/2A Tensko do Entrada : USB-C PD 5V/2.1A, 9V/2A
Dimensions | 99(L) x7t X78(K) X50(H) m Dimensdes : 89(L) x78(W) x50(H) mm
Weight : 589259 Peso : 58gx59
Spécifications: Specificazion: T
0012PQ Modello : QE10012PQ e
ype a|z calle : Lithium Polymére Tipo di cella : polimeH g itie -

10000MAN/38.5Wh
Frt (Max.)

@ User Manual
Manual e usuario
Manuel d'utilisation

Charging Dock Charging Dock

Entrée : USB-C PD 5V/2.1A, 9V/2A Ingressc Nominale : USB-C PD 5V/2. |A, 9V/2A Manuale utente
glﬂdl .’:aﬂn’tflﬂ e e gza“;ﬂ'ﬂﬁm.’ " Benutzehandbuch
© aer0012r Gebruikershandleiding
Manual de Instrugdes
Technische Daten Speci ies.
Modell : QE10012PQ Modelnaam . QE10012PQ
2ellentyp . Lithium Polymer Batteri] Lithium Polymer
‘kkulﬂollllll |mm~l/3! 5Wh{Max.) Wﬂl‘lm&"‘uu]
Gortact n
e <2 512 18, 9v2A © Charging Cable
oA Cable de carga
= :- R, OVI2A, 12V/1 5A C‘“'“;ZZ"TQ
- — g Ladekabel
Gewicht : 22591109 Oplaadkabel
Charging Dock: Gabo Carregador

Enganspannung - USB.C PD SV2.1A, Vi2A
Abmessungen - 93(L) x76(W) x50(H) m
Gewicht : ug 59

How to Pick the Right Case

Please use the compatible case and device for wireless charging

o Slim case (s4mm)
Estuche delgado

Q Coque de téléphone mince
Schlanke telefonhiille
Custodia sottile
Slank hoesj
Capa de telefone fina

Case thickness (=4mm)

Grosor de la caja del teléfono
o Epaisseur du baitier du téléphone

Telefongehéusedicke

Spessore della cassa del telefono

Dikte telefoonhoes

Espessura da capa do telefone

Metal Ring/ Metal Case

Anillo de metal/Caja de teléfono de metal

‘Anneau en metal/Cas de téléphone en métal
€  Vetall RingrTeleforhille aus Me'a

Anello di metallo/Cassa del telefona in metallo

Metalen ring/metalen telefoonhoesje

Anel de metal/Capa de telefone de metal

Magnetic phone case
Telétono magnético caso
Téléphone magnétique cas
Q Magnetisches telefonfall
Teletono magnetico astuccio
Magnetische telefoon geval
Telefone magnético caso

Safety Instructlon

« Avoid water, heat, fi
+ Do notinsert other object 1o the USB porks other than the USE connectors

PowerSafe Management

Guarantees against short circuit and
over-charging for your power bank and
devices.

Customer Service
For ey qussion sbou the product.
e contact us at

usa
Eiresetanagisepowerbanks.com
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, seek for local disposal faciliy for advice.

Dispose the baftery proy
, damage, o inc nerate the battery at al time.

Do not dispose, d|

centra d'élimination

Your power pack Desecne la bateria de la manera adeciada. B Jsque un centro de procesamiento de
‘automatically shuts o 1o save power residuos local para que le asesoren & X
« During charge & recharge battery may foelsight warm No desec e, desmonte, dafte o incinere [a bateria en cuaiquier momento
vetted i Ioeu‘; e ey
napkin ur
cloth or Neletez pas ne démontez pes, n‘endomregez pas ou ' incinérez pas Ia batterie
y y your
Gettare Ia batteria come appropriato s! prega di informarsi presso gl impiant d
smaltiriento locall
Y storage C-45C lon gettare smontare, danneggiare o bruciare la batteria.

* For better performance, avoid recharging the power bank while your device is connectec to it

Achton S auf odungsgomad Entsorgung der Battne Lassen S sich, wenn i,
et iner ot chen Ensorgungeaniage beraten

Chteraen Untindon wegwe fen,

B e e e s

i wize, raac pleeg voor advies.
De batteri nooif weggonien, de monter, beschadigen of verbranden.
adequadk de uma unidade de

& el minacéo de baterias.



https://manuals.plus/m/369c49dc27fac3a426d86431f57739c9c901302cd7376c76e9b433360449aecd

Battery Check

X)) &

For wireless charging, place a compats device on the wireless charger
Para la carga inalambrica, Coloque un aparato compatible en el ca-gador inalambrico
Pour la charge sans fi, Placez un appareil compatible sur le chargeur sans fil
Perl fcarica wiress, Posisons un dposiio compatse sl carcabater widess

n Sie ein komps auf dem kabelosen Ladegerdt auf
Voor rascioon opladen, Plaats een compatibel appaiaat op de draadioze lader
sen fios, Coloque fvel no carregador sem fios

Press the power button to activate charging on your device

Presione el botén de encendido para activar la carga en su dispositivo

Appuyez sur le bouton d'alimentation pour activer le chargement sur votre apparei
Premi il pulsante d accensione per iniziare la ricarica

Driicken Sie die Power-Taste, um mit dem Laden Ihres Gerétes zu beginnen

Druk op de aan/uit-knop om het opladen op uw apparaat te activeren

Prima o botéo de ligar para ativar o carregamento do seu dispositivo

For fast charge, please charge only one device at a t Ime.

Para una carga répida, cargue un Gnico dispositivo cada vez.

Pour une charge rapide, veuillez ne charger qu'un appareil  la fois.
Per la carica rapida, caricara un solo dispositivo alla volta.

Filr eine schnelle Aufladung laden Sié bitte immer nur ein Gerét auf einma
Voor snel opladen laad u slechts 6én apparaat tegelik op.

Para carga répida, caegue apenas um dispositivo de cada vez

Blinking ight Indicates recharging
Solid light indicates fully charged
La luz intermitente Indica que se estd recargando
L iz permanente indica due ests completamente cargada
Ls voyant cignotant niaue que l batteie ssten

rechay

T2 lumibre continue indiaue que a batere es
complétement charg

La luce lampeggiante indica la ricarica

La luce fissa indica la ricarica complieta

Ein blinkendes Licht zeigt an, dass die Batterie aufgeladen wird
Ein nicht blinkendes Licht zeigt an, dass cie Batterie
vollsténdig aufgelacen ist

Een knipperende led geeft opladen aan

Een brandende led geeft een volle lading aan

Aluz intermitente indica que o dispositivo esté a ser carregado
Aluz fixa indica que o dispositivo esté totaimente carregado

Green light Indk,ates  wisless chargg s sctvatod

Laluz verde ncica carga inaldmbrica estd activada.
L5 voyant vert e ¢ que 51a Charge sans fl oot acivéo:

L'indicatore verde indica che la carica wireless & attiva.
Griines Licht zeigt an, dass der kabellose Ladevorgang akivier st.
Een groen e geotaan cat crazcioos opiaden s geactveerd.
Aluz verde indica que a carga sem fios est ati
Red_ foreign object detection
Rojo : deteccion de objetos extrafios
Rouge : détection d'objets étrangers

Rosso  rilevamento di oggett estranei
Rot ; fremdkorpererkennung
Rood : detectie van vreemde voorwerpen
Vermelho detecgac de objetos estranhos
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How to Recharge Modo de recarga Comment recharger la batterie
Come ricaricare Aufladen Opladen Como Carregar

@ 1swour LED Indicator Lighte USB-G PD INOUT
Saiida 18W e LED indcatorignk @) 155 D Emracarsalc
Sortie 18W LED Voyants lumineux USB-C PD Input/Sortie
Output 18W LE Indicatori LED US&C "DEmgdwd/mnm
18W ausgehend LED
BW uit Lsc-indicatoren UG b Ervrn
Saida 18W Indicadores LED
Powsr Gheck Button Wirsless Chargar Charging Contact
devercacin ce encencido @ Cargador nalambrico 2] Contacta de carga
Boon ao veraao 8o aimentaion Chargeur sans fi Gontact de charge
Pulsante per il controllo ricarica Caricabatterie wireless  Connettore di ricarica
Knopt firr den Stromcheck Kabellosi Ladegerét Ladekontakt
Stroomcontroleknop Dreadioze lader Oplaadcontact
Botzo de Verificagdo de Energia Canegaaor sem fios Contato de carga
@ wmoouss N © LD indicator g © usscin
Micro USB IN Luces incicadoras. USB-CIN
Micro USB Entrada Voyants lumineux E5 USB.GEnvada
Micro USB Input Indicator LED USB-C Input
Micro USB Eingehend LED-Kontrol leuchten USB-C Eige vend
Micro USB In LEd-indicatoren USB-Cin
Micro USB Ertrada Inicatores LED USB-C Entrada
Connect the
end to the mput porl to recharge
Conecte el extremo USB-C al
puerto de entrada para recargario

Connectez l'extrémité USB-C
au port d'entrée pour recharger I apparell
Connettere il ato USB-C del cavo
alla porta input per ricaricare
1 Verbinden Sle zum Aufiaden den
n USB-C-Ausgang mit dem Eingangsport
" ‘Slult het USB-C-utteinde aan op de
ingangspoort om op te laden
Insira a extremidade do cabo
USB-G na porta de entrada
para efetuar o camegamento

FCC part 18 RF Radiation Exposure Statement:

The equipment complies with FCC radiation exposure limits set forth for an uncontrolled environment.During the operation of
device a distance of 15cm surrounding the device and 20 cm above the top surface of the device must be respected.

This device complies with Part 18 of the FCC Rules.This enquipment generates uses and can radiated radio frequency energy
and,if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions ,may cause harmful interference to radio communications,if this
enquipmernt does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception ,which can be determined by turning thr equipment off
and on,the user is encouraged to try to corrected the interference by one or more of the following measure

1) Increase the separation between the equipment and any other radio device.

2) Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.
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